A THO

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai, (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC "A GRADE" ACCREDITED 03 NABH HOSPITAL ACCREDITED 03 SIRO RECOGNIZED

Sector- 01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209.

Ph: (022) 27433404, 27437991, 27437992, Fax: (022) 27431094

E-mail: mgmmcnb@gmail.com, Web: www.mgmuhs.com

Certificate of Participation

Ref. no. MMC/CME/Accre/ dated: 17/03/2023

This is to certify that Dr	SHILPI SAHU	has participated in CME/
Seminar/ Workshop/ Web	inar programme on work	TR DAY 2023 1. CATE DA TUR FRCULOSIS
MMC application number	20230009447	held at MGM's MGM Medical College &
Hospital, Kamothe, Navi	Mumbai on _ 21.03.2023	Maharashtra Medical Council has
granted <u>02</u> Credi	t hours for participation as	Faculty / Speaker / Delegate.

Org. Secretary

J. D. SLoh

MMC Observer

Maharashtra Medical Council

Org. Chairman

Dean

MGM Medical College

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai







CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

This is to o	ertify that	r. SHILPI	SAHU			
	has succ	cessfully c	ompleted the training	g programme	on	
•	•		nternal Audit in Med Services Pvt. Ltd, N	•	per ISO 1518	39:2022"
from	11th	to	12th August	year	2023	

Mr. Avik Mitra Advisor (NBQP) Quality Council of India Dr. Ms. J. Bhatia Director (HELP)

360 Diagnostic & Health Services Pvt. Ltd.

Mohalia

HELP/C1/2023/304/12

DERMATOPATHOLOGY WORKSHOP CUM - CME



SIG DERMATOPATHOLOGY,
IADVL (EC AND ACADEMY) AND IADVL MAHARASHTRA

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that



Has attended the "DERMATOLOGY WORKSHOP-CUM-CME" as faculty held on 27.8.23 at MGM IHS, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.

Maharashtra Medical Council has granted 2 credit points

CPD CODE MMC/MAC 2023/C-018230

Dr. Vijay Zawar President, IADVL

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Hon, Secretary General, IADVL

The lakewood

Dr. Lalit Kumar Gupta Chairperson, IADVL Dr. Rashmi Jindal Convener, IADVL Dr. Meghana Phiske

SIG Dermatopathology Coordinator Dr. Geeti Khullar SIG Dermatopathology Convenor

Dean, MGMIHS

MMC Observer



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Shilpi Sahu** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**th **January to 21**st **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale

Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. Medical Education Unit (MEU)



"Revised Basic Course Workshop in Medical Education Technology"

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr./Mr./Mrs./M	45. Shilpi Sahu	Professor 4HOD,		
Department of Pathology		MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai,		

has participated as a Resource Person in the

"Revised Basic Course Workshop in Medical Education Technology"

approved by NMC, held from 1st to 3rd March, 2023, conducted at Medical Education Unit (MEU),

MGM Medical College, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.

Dr. (Mrs.) Mrunal M. Pimparkar Coordinator, Medical Education Unit

Dr. G.S. Narshetty
Dean